
Essendon, Victoria
February 2026 Daily Weather Observations
Most observations taken from Essendon Airport, some taken from Melbourne Airport.
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Temperature, humidity, wind, pressure and rainfall observations are from Essendon Airport {station 086038}. Cloud, evaporation and sunshine observations are from
Melbourne Airport {station 086282}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day.
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DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1013.926SSW84719.71012.624WSW86916.617:4963SSW0.423.014.9Su1
1024.622S3719.71025.324SSE14615.823:0448SSW021.211.6Mo2
1018.228N1829.71022.222N4019.012:1352N031.69.9Tu3
1014.519S84824.91015.326N2925.708:5857N032.315.4We4
1019.624S65422.81019.913W87217.511:3939SSW023.715.1Th5
1018.119S4723.51020.07SE6517.816:0831S024.313.5Fr6
1015.719SSW4925.91018.14SSW6917.416:4335SSW026.512.5Sa7
1011.920S65626.01014.124N75624.912:1157SSW033.017.4Su8
1013.617SW87920.11013.713SW88718.61.217.9Mo9

Statistics for the first 9 days of February 2026
1016.72174823.61017.91765919.327.014.2Mean
1011.917SW61819.71012.64SSW12915.821.29.9Lowest
1024.628N87929.71025.326N88725.763SSW1.233.017.9Highest

1.6Total
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